

Canine Hoopers Of Canada

Schedule of Fees

Handler/Owner Membership

\$25 Lifetime Fee

Dog ID Card

\$25 Lifetime Fee Replacement Card - \$10



Trials

Trial Applications \$0 (minimum 6 weeks before trial)

Late Trial Application (5 weeks or less before trial) \$50

Late Changes to approved trials (judge, venue, classes) 3-5 weeks before trial - \$10

Trial cancellation fee \$10 per class

Trial held without approval \$200 penalty

Late fee for non-payment of invoice after 30 day grace period – 2% per month, compounded monthly

Trial Results

Per run fee - \$1.50 Per run fee – FEO - \$1.

Results are required to be submitted within 10 days. Late fee for result submission - \$10 for every 3 days

Results will not be recorded or posted until fees are received. Late fee for non-payment after 30 days – 2% per month, compounded monthly

Judges

Judge's Exam Fee: \$100

Judges License fee - \$10 per year

Judges trial fees – Minimum \$1.50 per run or \$100 per day

Mileage rate for travel – \$0.60/Km

Trial host obligation to judges on cancellation of trial: 50% of minimum daily judging fee

Certificates

Certificates printed and mailed - \$25 (must be requested)